* Other receivables which are variable rate instruments are the term deposits placed in support of environmental performance bonds
lodged with the Minister of State Development (WA) $2,215,000 (2008: $2,190,000). From January 2009 interest income from the term
deposits matures on a monthly basis and its value is dependent on a variable interest rate.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates would have increased or decreased the Group’s equity by $33,722 (2008: $26,684) and
the Company’s equity by $33,722 (2008: $26,684).

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2008.

30 June 2009

Profit or loss Equity
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease

Interest income on cash balance 11,572 (11,572) 11,572 (11,572)
Interest income on other receivables (term deposits) 22,150 (22,150) 22,150 (22,150)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 33,722 (33,722) 33,722 (33,722)

64	 TANAMI GOLD NL ANNUAL REPORT 2009

notes to the financial statements

29. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

5. Interest Rate Risk (Continued)

30 June 2008

Profit or loss Equity
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease
100bp

increase
100bp

decrease

Interest income on cash balance $26,684 ($26,684) $26,684 ($26,684)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) $26,684 ($26,684) $26,684 ($26,684)

6. Fair Value

Fair value versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet, are as follows:

Consolidated 30 June 2009 30 June 2008
Carrying
amount

Fair value Carrying
amount

Fair value

Cash and cash equivalents 1,157,195 1,157,195 2,668,944 2,668,944

Other receivables 3,183,270 3,183,270 4,564,469 4,564,469

Trade and other payables 6,366,289 6,366,289 8,899,764 8,899,764

Finance lease liabilities 45,030 45,030 216,592 213,760

Loan 6,184,195 6,184,195 - -

Interest rates used for determining fair value

The interest rates used to discount estimated cash flows, where applicable, are based on the government yield curve at the reporting
date and were as follows:

2009 2008

Finance lease liability - 6.71%

7. Commodity Price Risk
The Group is a gold producer and has exposure to the Gold price. The Group operates so as to remain exposed to fluctuations in the
gold price as is the current industry practice. The Group does not have any gold hedging contracts.

The Group manages its exposure to commodity price risk by:

•	 Actively monitoring gold prices on a daily basis;

•	 Actively engaging with industry experts to assess and review forecast gold price movements, which are taken into consideration
when decisions are made to sell gold produced; and

•	 Entering into swap arrangements based on advice from industry experts which provides the Group with opportunities to leverage into